NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health & Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2020-26:

- (1) On page 4, lines 24-25, <u>strike</u> "(f) The issuance of permits will be prioritized based upon the submission date of a complete permit application."; and
- (2) On page 6, line 4, strike "and" and insert "."; and
- (3) On page 6, line 5, before "less" <u>insert</u> "Operators must educate customers that it is only lawful to operate at a top motor-powered speed of"; and
- (4) On page 6, line 5, strike "; and" and insert ", and a"; and
- (5) On page 7, line 1, after "shall" <u>insert</u> "discuss with the Director the location of each corral and shall"; and
- (6) On page 7, lines 4-5, strike "for which sidewalks are eight feet in width or greater and which do not:" and insert "for which sidewalks are greater than eight feet in width, so long as there remains at least an eight foot clear area for unimpeded pedestrian travel and which do not:"; and
- (7) On page 7, lines 18-19, strike "on-street parking spots,"; and
- (8) On page 12, lines 5-9, strike "Any changes in pricing structure shall be provided to the Director in writing at least two (2) weeks before the changes go into effect. Operators must receive approval in writing by the Director before enforcing modified pricing structures."; and
- (9) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Jason R. Teal

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Jason R. Teal

GC-#1338815-v1-2020-26_NCSPHS_Amendment